
MALDA ZILLA PARISI{AD
Malda - 732I0I

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING e-l.El.{DE R

on beharfof Malda Zilla parishad, Tenders on percentage-Rate-Basis 
by Two-Bid System are herebyinvited by the undersigned for the work mentioned u"roi, tr,.orgh erectronic tendering (e_Tendering)

I:IJ:;;[:i:l;":::J**, having sufficient 
"."a"n,iui'una.nnanciar capabirity for execution of

st
No

Name of the work Estimated
Amount put to
Tender (tNR)

Ea'rnest Money
to be

Deposited
(tNR)

Time
allowed for
completion

Tender
Fee (lNR)

Conskuction of CC Road from Kendpukurto Nonsa/lonsa, at Aktail G.p. under
Habibpur Dev.Btock, Malda

130741 55.00 269250.00 90 days 3000.00

2
Construction of CC Road fromTajpur to
Bhajadanga, at Habibpur G.p. under
Habibpur Dev.BIock, Malda

296720.o0 3000.00

E bir ity of Part rctDa nts:

l. Credentials:
; Intending Tenderer should produce credentiars ofa simirar nature of compreted work oftheminimum varue of 40yo of the estimated am"rri'p*'a i*a"r during S(five) years prior to the.. date of issue ofthe tender norrce; or,ii' Intending Tenderer shourd produce credentiars of2(two) similar nature of compreted work, eachof rhe minimum varue of 30zo oftr,. 

"r,irr,"a "roluii'ili rn t"no". arring 5(five) years prior tothe date of issue ofthe tender nottce; or,iii' Intending Tenderer should produce credentiars one single running work of simirar naturewhich has been compreted to the extent 
"f 

ft;r;;;r;;-d varue of which is not ress than thedesired value at (i) above:
In case of running works' oniy those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory runningwork from the concemed Executive Engineer, o. 

"quiurl"rt "o.petent 
authority w,l be erigibre forthe tender. In the required certificate it shourd be 

"t.u.ty- 
rtrt"a that the works is in progress

,.ffj::::rt 
and also that no penal action has been initiatid against rhe executed agency, i.e., the

2' Turnover: The appricant in the same name and styre shourd have achieved tumover in a singre yearwithin last Three ye ar for TSyo of the proposed contract.
3' Bid capacity: The contractor should have 100% bid capacity to execute the work {documentaryevidence in proofofthe above 3 items should be enclosed).

4 The contractor shourd have suffrcient technicar manpower (at reast one Diproma Engineer), toorsand own machineries (Required for buirding and c.i. ,oJ *ort1 ro co.pt&e ir,. *"?t'u,ili, ,t.stipulated time. Hire purchased of machinlries ,,uy u" Jil*"a for participation in tender. .rhe

- Ti"lr,I..,y *quired for the project may_ be decided Uy tf" ingir.""in-"f,u.g.5. Trial.Balance or Accounting she"t on ih" Tu.-ou.., a"ur, 
".!ar, 

pori ior. Fo. tr," last Three years
{Audited}

6. Income Tax retum should be submitted for last Three vears.7. G.S.T, Professional Tax Enrollment copy & pan Cardihould be fumished.

NIT No.57(e\ lMZp t2023_24

1

1440726t.00 90 Days



8' In case of cngagcment of subcontractors, the Sub-contractor should have sufficient Technicalmanpowcr (at lcast r.,ne Diproma engineer), Toors and prants to comprete the work in proiortionto the quanrum ol'work Sub-cont.u.t.d. Aiido"ur"rt. inin,, regards shourd be uproaded in.,MyDocumcnts" A copy of the agreement between the p.irn" und sub-contractor to be submitted
^ {ulf reggJnmendcd by Executivi Engineer,.toula U" u'ptouO"d in ..My Documents,,.9' To .qualif for a package 

.of contraits. ,rd. ,r;;i di, ;;d other contracts for which bids areinvited in the NIT. The bidder must .demon**"-iruurni"*perience and resources sufficient tomeet the aggregates of the_qualifoing criteria for iriiuiaral contract. For other Terms &condition for quarification the standaid aidding Doculnents may prease be referred to. Thcamount of earnest money is 2%o of the estimared cost of the work lJt ,. ,""a"^ ,i'irir* o*,Royalties, cess {including 1oz cess under w.B. ariiaing. and other construcrion workers(Regulation of Emproyment & condition or s".vi"e; rci il96) to, taxes rra otrr., i"r;. fuyuor"by the contractor under the contractor to the state/ ientral G;;;.;;;;;;ril;#'r!: *r,be incruded in the rate prices and totar Bid p.i"".uur'it"a by the bidder. I70 Cess under wBBuilding and other constructio-n- worr."r. ln"guiriion of Emproyment & condition ofService) act I996 will be deducted f.o. 
"urninn 

friti*- 
-

I0' Bidders shourd submit Bank sorvency c""ri*"l" ,i so !" of rhe esrimated amoutrt put totender' Package No' and NIT No. with aate shourd be mentioned in rrnt soir"r"y
_- Certificate. ( For work value above 25 lakhs)ll' The payment will be made as per avairabre ofiund under postfive year maintenance works.I2' Retention towards Securitv amountri:g to 03 (Three) peiLnt lrncruaing eamest money) of thebill amount sha, be madeiy.rhis orrle. ,r",g.r"y'rI^," execure and comprere the works andrecti! any defect therein to- the sarisfact ion 

.oi.irr" drgir.".irg-in- charge. Afier expiry of 6(six)months.of any Building, Sanitary & Electrical *o.ks" from rlie dare oicompr.tiori'oi ti. *orLcertified by the respective Sub-Asstt. Engineer t A;J;"* Engineer, tt" a"Ju"t.a-.""urtymoney wi, be repaid to the Agency. Andlin case of craiming .""rrra 
"r 

s*"riry-o"p.r;,, ,rr"agency should submit the recent photographs duly digitized with date of photography duly
li:thl"9 on it' And, the photograph shou-rd Le trt.n i, ir"."n." of rhe fierd Engineers of Marda

f,::;ffiHf"ilt"for 
special tvpi of project .u"r, 

"' 
pipe, tne so reiention i".Li"i."i'y""..

Security deposit wilr be refunded after defect riabirity period as to be counted from the date ofissuance ofcompletion certificate by the EIC.
Tender Fees and Earncst Money
i' The Tender Fee (non-refundabre) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), as mentioned in the NIT,shourd be deposired though neri^rcs 

"r "rv il"ir"r"iirli Bank in favour of MALDA ZILLAPARISHAD, payable a( Malda' separately in two cirallan. eryr.nt muae ott.rwise will not be acceDted.ii while submining Tender' a, ure renaerers srr"riJ.ri-iirr. r"n "ror;i;;;;;;i"r*iiTfir..towards EMD & Tender Fe€s separatery 6r," so*iorv-r*5]r" scanned copy bf the originals) in... the prescribed A/C ofzilla parish;d th.o"!r, *iin" fo.tui"i iiitr srrriii' The NIT no and Sl no. and UTR. shorr? u" li".iy*."r*ri#), 
',".both 

scanned copy and Hard copyof receipt ofNEFT/RTGS failing which the tenaer i's ri-"ur'. i" 
""*"rr"a.



IMPORI-AN l' l)A'l'l,ls

Date of publication ol-No(icc InYiting e-Tender

THIS IS FOR INFORMATION TO ALL THE INTENDING PARTCIPANTS THAT NO TENDER

WILL BE ACCEPTED OFFLINE.

The undersigtred reserves the right ofaccepting or r€jecting any or all the tenders, and he can distribute a

part or whJe of the work to any or among more than one participating tenderer without assigning any

reasotr.

Additional ffi;*r*e' Matda

&.

Additional Executive Oflicer
Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

I 05-02-2024 at 17.30 hrs

2 Period of downloading bidding documents &
submission from the e-procurement Portal

From: 05-02-2024 (17.30) to 26-02-2027 (17.30 HrO

3 Deadline for receiving of Bids online 26-02-2027 (17 .3Q Hrs)

Time and Date and place for opening of Technical
Bids online

28.02.2024 (At 17.30 Hrs)
Malda Zilla Parishad.

5 Date and Time and Place for publication oflhe name

of the Technically Qualified Tenderers
01.03.2024 (After 13.30 tlrs) or on any other day and time as

desired and fixed by the Tender Inviting Authority.
Place: Malda Zilla Parishad.

6 Time and Date and place for opening ofFinancial Bids
online

Any other day and time as desled and fixed by the Tender
Inviting Authority.
Malda Zilla Parishad.

7 Officer Inviting Bids / Tender Inviting Authority Additional District Magistrate, Malda
&

Additional Executive O{ficer
Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

4.

Any person / firm willing to take part in the process ofe-Tendering will have to be enrolled and

registered with the Govemment e-Procurement System.

The intending Tendere(s) may download the tender documents by logging to the link

www.wbtenders. gov. in free of cost.

Fn.t uctionr / Guidelines for Tenderers for electronic submission of the tenders online have been

incorporated in the Detail Notice / Bidding Document for assisting them to participate in e-tendering.

The intending Tenderer is requested to click on the link www.wbtenders.gp!'il for e-Tendering site

as given on that web portal.

This Abridged Notice ofthe Tender can also be seen by log on to the website wwwtnalda.nic.in,

maldazillaparishad.in.



Memo No:fJ,J (26) tBng/ MZp-2024 oate.Qfiflnozt
Copy forwardcd for information to:
l. The Joint secretary to the covt. of west Bengal, panchayats & Rural Development Department,

Joint Administrative Building (7m Floor), HC-7, Sectorlll, Salt Lake, Kolkata_i00106.
2. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
3. The Secretary, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
4. The SDO (Sadar), Malda.
5. The SDO, Chanchal Sub-Division, Malda
6. The FC & CAO,MaldaZilla Parishad, Malda.
7. The Depup Secretary, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
8. The District Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
9. The District Informatics oIficer, National Informatics Centre, Malda Collectorate, Malda, with a

request to publish this tender notice and all other allied documents in website: wvtv,.malda.nic.in.,
nru I d a z i I I apar i s had. in

l0.The Adhyaksh au Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

I I . -19. The Karmadhyaksha... ...... Sthayee Samity, Malda Zilla parishad, Malda
20. District Information Analyst for publishing the tender in website, maldazillaparishad.in
21. PA to the Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
22. CA to the Executive Officer, Malda Zilla parishad & District Magistrate, Malda
23. CA to AEO, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda
24. Dealing Assistant, Tender Selection Committee, Malda Zilla parishad, Malda
25. Tender file.
26. This Office notice Board for wide publicity.

Additional D Magistrate, Malda

Additional Executive Offi cer
Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda


